Water separators MS-LWS, MS series
TOC Bookmark
Water separators MS-LWS, MS series
Service unit components MS series
Water separators MS6-LWS, MS series
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet

92023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS6-LWS, MS series
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
MS MS series
002 Size
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
003 Thread type
G thread
004 Function
LWS Water separator
005 Pneumatic connection
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
1/2 Female thread G1/2
AGB Sub-base G1/4
AGC Sub-base G3/8
AGD Sub-base G1/2
AGE Sub-base G3/4
AQN Sub-base NPT1/4
AQP Sub-base NPT3/8
AQR Sub-base NPT1/2
AQS Sub-base NPT3/4
006 Bowl type
U Aluminium
007 Condensate drain
V Automatic
E2 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 110 V AC, termi-
nals
E3 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 230 V AC, termi-
nals
E4 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 24 V DC, terminals
008 Type of mounting
Without mounting bracket
WP Mounting bracket basic design
WPM Mounting bracket for hooking in service unit components
WB Mounting centrally at rear (wall mounting top and bottom), connecting
plates not required
009 EU certifi cation
None
EX4 II 2GD
010 UL certifi cation
None
UL1 cULus ordinary location for Canada and USA
011 Flow direction
Flow direction from left to right
Z Flow direction from right to left
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Water separators MS6-LWS, MS series
Datasheet
Fully automatic
condensate drain
-M- Flow rate
2400 ... 3800 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
+1 ... +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.8 ... 16 bar
-É- www.festo.com
The maintenance-free water separator

172023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS9-LWS, MS series
Type codes
001 Series
MS MS series
002 Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
003 Function
LWS Water separator
004 Pneumatic connection
3/4 Female thread G3/4
1 Female thread G1
AGD Sub-base G1/2
AGE Sub-base G3/4
AGF Sub-base G1
AGG Sub-base G11/4
AGH Sub-base G11/2
N3/4 NPT3/4
N1 NPT1
AQR Sub-base NPT1/2
AQS Sub-base NPT3/4
AQT Sub-base NPT1
AQU Sub-base NPT11/4
AQV Sub-base NPT11/2
G Module without connecting thread, without sub-base
005 Bowl type
U Aluminium
006 Condensate drain
V Automatic
E2 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 110 V AC, termi-
nals
E3 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 230 V AC, termi-
nals
E4 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 24 V DC, terminals
007 Type of mounting
Without mounting bracket
WP Mounting bracket basic design
WPM Mounting bracket for hooking in service unit components
WPB Mounting bracket for large wall gap
008 EU certifi cation
None
EX4 II 2GD
009 UL certifi cation
None
UL1 cULus ordinary location for Canada and USA
010 Flow direction
Flow direction from left to right
Z Flow direction from right to left
Type codes
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Water separators MS9-LWS, MS series
Datasheet
Fully automatic
condensate drain
-M- Flow rate
12000 ... 15000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
+1 ... +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.8 ... 16 bar
The water separator removes conden-
sate from the compressed air.

252023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS12-LWS, MS series
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
MS MS series
002 Size
12 Grid dimension 124 mm
003 Function
LWS Water separator
004 Pneumatic connection
AGF Sub-base G1
AGG Sub-base G11/4
AGH Sub-base G11/2
AGI Sub-base G2
AQT Sub-base NPT1
AQU Sub-base NPT11/4
AQV Sub-base NPT11/2
AQW Sub-base NPT2
G Module without connecting thread, without sub-base
005 Bowl type
U Aluminium
006 Condensate drain
V Automatic
E2 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 110 V AC, termi-
nals
E3 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 230 V AC, termi-
nals
E4 External fully automatic condensate drain, electric, 24 V DC, terminals
007 Type of mounting
Without mounting bracket
WP Mounting bracket basic design
008 Flow direction
Flow direction from left to right
Z Flow direction from right to left
26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Water separators MS12-LWS, MS series
Datasheet
Fully automatic
condensate drain
-M- Flow rate
25000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
+1 ... +60°C
-L- Operating pressure
0.8 ... 16 bar
The water separator removes conden-
sate from the compressed air.
• Constantly high condensate separa-
tion (99%) up to the maximum flow
rate
• Metal bowl
• Available with fully automatic or ful-
ly automatic, electrically actuated
condensate drain
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1, 2
Connecting plate AG... G1, G1 1/4, G1 1/2 or G2
Connecting plate AQ... NPT1, NPT1 1/4, NPT1 1/2 or NPT2
Module without connecting
thread/connecting plate G
–
Design Centrifugal separator
Type of mounting With accessories
In-line installation
Mounting position Vertical ±5°
Air purity class at the output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [–:7:4]
Bowl guard Integrated as metal bowl
Condensate drain Fully automatic
Fully automatic, electrically actuated
Degree of condensate separation [%] 99
Max. condensate volume [ml] 400
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Flow rates